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(c) No, Sir.

(d) No, Sir. All such Tibetans are interrogated and those found genuine refugees are permitted to enter and settle in India. Those against whom there 13 any suspicion are kept in detention t

Supply of Military Equipment by Russia to Pakistan

*581. Shri Sradhakar Supakar:
Shri N. R. Laskar:
Shrimati Tar keah wart Sinha:
Shri Mohsin:
Shri Dhirendran&th:
Shri K. P. Singh Deo:
Shri T. A. Prasad:
Shri N. K. Sanghl:
Shri Parthasarathy:
Shri Bedabrata Barua:

t

Will the Minister of Defence he pleased to state:

(a) whether the U.S.S.R has recently supplied a large quantity of military equipment to Pakistan;

(b) the total value of the military euipment purchased by Pakistan from U S.A., U S.S R. and Iran in the rccent months; and

(c) the steps taken by Government to meet the threats from Pakistan’

The Minister of State In the Ministry of Defence (Shri B. R. Bharat):
(a) Government have not received any reports to this effect

(b) In view of the answer to (a) the question relating to value of purchase of military equipment by Pakistan from the U.S.S.R. does not arise. The U.S.A. has recently made it possible for Pakistan to purchase non-Iethal equipment as well as spares for lethal equipment. No information is available as to the extent to which this facility has been availed of. It Is known that Pakistan has obtained a variety of arms and spares, ammunition and vehicles from Iran. It is not possible to give an estimate of the value of the purchases made
Pakistan from U-S.A. and Tran.

(c) The arms build-up of Pakistan is being closely watched by Government and steps necessary to meet the threat to our security arising therefrom are constantly under review and appropriate steps are taken to deal with any threat posed by it
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Will the Minister of External Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether the evacuation cf the Indian contingent with th* UNEP ia Gaza has commenced; and

(b) when the evacuation process is likely to he completed’

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of External Affairs (Shri Surendra Pal Singh): (a) and (b). The Indian Contingent with UNEF has already left Gaza. Of the 981 officers and men of the Contingent 14 were killed, 948 have arrived in India via Cyprus and the remaining 19 are expected to re*
turn home soon
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